ROLL OF HONOUR

The Regiment remembers with gratitude and with pride those of its members who have died while on
duty or as a result of terrorist action between 1 September 1964 and 31 December 2013, whose
names are inscribed on the Regimental Memorial at Duxford and on the Armed Forces Memorial at

Alrewas:

23700587
23882566
23717835
23668982
24045230
24093118
23901657
23545801
23921722
23462111
23896810
432785

24161554
23853267
23999635
490347

24219619
23892350
24146534
23984303
24110135
24182510
24210289
24187221
24210158
24269460
24114728
23855732
24171775
492713

23516824
24386014
24383172
24424749
24455741
24180604
24507452
24400761
431008

24661690
24692612
492940

24689233
24527424
24606985
24558399
24756556
24763628
24651452
24554346

Private

Private

Lance Corporal
Corporal
Private

Junior Drummer
Corporal
Corporal
Corporal
Private

Private

Major

Private

Private

Lance Corporal
Second Lieutenant
Private
Corporal

Lance Corporal
Corporal
Corporal
Private

Private

Private

Private

Private

Lance Corporal
Lance Corporal
Private

Captain

Staff Sergeant
Private

Private

Private

Private

Lance Corporal
Private

Private

Major

Private

Private

Major

Private

Private

Private

Private

Private

Private

Lance Corporal
Corporal

Kenneth Atkin

Walter Frederick Frazer
Malcolm Roy Boothright
Colin Herbert Jackson
Laurie Edward John Wallace
lan William Skinner
Richard Watson

Michael Graham Shirley
John Ernest Herbert
Colin Rodgers

David Newstead

Peter Doidge Taunton
Brian John Sheridan
Roger Wilkins

lan Maynard Curtis
Nicholas Edwin Hull
John Henry Ballard
Kenneth Charles Mogg
Martin Rooney

Michael Philip Boddy
John Michael Barry

lan Stuart David Burt
Robert Michael Mason
Anthony Goodfellow
Nigel Markwick

Eric William Edwards
William John Murray Ainslie Owens
Roy Grant

Parry Lloyd Hollis
Michael Guy André Shipley
Trevor Rex Bodenham
Keith Stacey

Stephen Foster

Paul Anthony Wright
Ashley Arthur Cooper
Karl Heinz Johnson
Kevin Andrew Brewer
Tony Anderson

Patrick Cavanagh Ford
Andrew Paul Linnett
Martin Robert Patten
Andrew Foxcroft French MBE
Mitchell Robert Bertram
Carl James Davies
David Jonathan Knight
Paul Alec Tee

Darren John Back
Nicholas David Peacock
Stephen Langridge
Nigel William Collishaw

24 December 1964
31 December 1964
20 February 1965
20 February 1965

4 July 1965

20 October 1966
24 October 1966
15 November 1966
3 March 1967

4 March 1967

11 February 1970
26 October 1970
20 November 1970
11 October 1971

9 November 1971
16 April 1972

11 May 1972

13 July 1972

13 July 1972

17 August 1972

25 September 1972
29 September 1972
24 October 1972
27 April 1973

12 September 1973
15 September 1973
15 September 1973
2 November 1973
13 November 1974
8 March 1975

28 April 1976

26 April 1977

13 November 1978
8 October 1979

20 March 1980

4 July 1980

29 August 1981

24 May 1982

22 December 1983
29 July 1984

22 September 1985
22 May 1986

9 July 1986

9 July 1986

26 July 1986

7 October 1986

19 August 1987

1 February 1989

27 March 1990

9 May 1990



24763644
24912211
25006724
24242170
519749

25007501
24899285
25096163
25152868
25175826
25218223
25145045
25029000
25234459
25164651
25136740
557466

25220423
25218969
25189115
25211552
25238217
30062524
565710

30040130
25115713
25022690
30043203

Lance Corporal
Private

Junior Leader
Sergeant
Captain

Lance Corporal
Corporal

Lance Corporal
Private

Private

Private

Lance Corporal
Corporal
Private

Lance Corporal
Private

Captain

Private

Private

Private

Private

Lance Corporal
Private

Captain

Private

Lance Corporal
Corporal

Lance Corporal

Peter John Faulkner
Michael Thomas John Linney
James Simon Windsor
James Bernard Devaney
Steven Peter Wormald
Jason Glen Rout

Geoffrey Towler

Darren John George
Joseva Lewaicei

Adam Peter Morris
Christopher Gray

George Russell Davey
Darren Wayne Bonner
Andrew James Borkertas
Alexander Hawkins

Tony Alan Rawson

David Charles Hicks MC
Robert Graham Foster
Aaron James McClure
John Steven Thrumble
Scott James Mugridge
Adam Paul Drane

Robert Stephen Hayes
Martin Oliver Driver

James Douglas Grigg
Scott Thomas Michael Hardy
Alexander William Guy MC
Craig John Roberts

9 May 1990

5 April 1991

4 September 1991
23 May 1992

29 April 1994

13 February 1999
15 February 2002
9 April 2002

13 May 2006

13 May 2006

13 April 2007

20 May 2007

28 May 2007

15 June 2007

25 July 2007

10 August 2007
11 August 2007
23 August 2007
23 August 2007
23 August 2007
14 April 2008

7 December 2009
3 January 2010
15 March 2010
16 March 2010
16 March 2010
15 June 2012

13 July 2013

The 'Remembrance’ section of the Regimental Museum at Duxford includes an interactive display
listing all those who have died while serving with the Regiment, whether or not they were on duty at
the time, and giving further details where available.



