## **ROLL OF HONOUR**

The Regiment remembers with gratitude and with pride those of its members who have died while on duty or as a result of terrorist action between 1 September 1964 and 31 December 2013, whose names are inscribed on the Regimental Memorial at Duxford and on the Armed Forces Memorial at Alrewas:

23700587	Private	Kenneth Atkin	24 December 1964
23882566	Private	Walter Frederick Frazer	31 December 1964
23717835	Lance Corporal	Malcolm Roy Boothright	20 February 1965
23668982	Corporal	Colin Herbert Jackson	20 February 1965
24045230	Private	Laurie Edward John Wallace	4 July 1965
24093118	Junior Drummer	Ian William Skinner	20 October 1966
23901657	Corporal	Richard Watson	24 October 1966
23545801	Corporal	Michael Graham Shirley	15 November 1966
		•	3 March 1967
23921722	Corporal	John Ernest Herbert	
23462111	Private	Colin Rodgers	4 March 1967
23896810	Private	David Newstead	11 February 1970
432785	Major	Peter Doidge Taunton	26 October 1970
24161554	Private	Brian John Sheridan	20 November 1970
23853267	Private	Roger Wilkins	11 October 1971
23999635	Lance Corporal	Ian Maynard Curtis	9 November 1971
490347	Second Lieutenant	Nicholas Edwin Hull	16 April 1972
24219619	Private	John Henry Ballard	11 May 1972
23892350	Corporal	Kenneth Charles Mogg	13 July 1972
24146534	Lance Corporal	Martin Rooney	13 July 1972
23984303	Corporal	Michael Philip Boddy	17 August 1972
24110135	Corporal	John Michael Barry	25 September 1972
24182510	Private	Ian Stuart David Burt	29 September 1972
24210289	Private	Robert Michael Mason	24 October 1972
24187221	Private	Anthony Goodfellow	27 April 1973
24210158	Private	Nigel Markwick	12 September 1973
24269460	Private	Eric William Edwards	15 September 1973
24114728	Lance Corporal	William John Murray Ainslie Owens	15 September 1973
23855732	Lance Corporal	Roy Grant	2 November 1973
24171775	Private	Parry Lloyd Hollis	13 November 1974
492713		Michael Guy André Shipley	8 March 1975
	Captain	Trevor Rex Bodenham	
23516824	Staff Sergeant		28 April 1976
24386014	Private	Keith Stacey	26 April 1977
24383172	Private	Stephen Foster	13 November 1978
24424749	Private	Paul Anthony Wright	8 October 1979
24455741	Private	Ashley Arthur Cooper	20 March 1980
24180604	Lance Corporal	Karl Heinz Johnson	4 July 1980
24507452	Private	Kevin Andrew Brewer	29 August 1981
24400761	Private	Tony Anderson	24 May 1982
431008	Major	Patrick Cavanagh Ford	22 December 1983
24661690	Private	Andrew Paul Linnett	29 July 1984
24692612	Private	Martin Robert Patten	22 September 1985
492940	Major	Andrew Foxcroft French MBE	22 May 1986
24689233	Private	Mitchell Robert Bertram	9 July 1986
24527424	Private	Carl James Davies	9 July 1986
24606985	Private	David Jonathan Knight	26 July 1986
24558399	Private	Paul Alec Tee	7 October 1986
24756556	Private	Darren John Back	19 August 1987
24763628	Private	Nicholas David Peacock	1 February 1989
24651452	Lance Corporal	Stephen Langridge	27 March 1990
24554346	Corporal	Nigel William Collishaw	9 May 1990
00 .0 .0	- 5. po. a.	go. Trimain comonan	5 May 1000

24763644	Lance Corporal	Peter John Faulkner	9 May 1990
24912211	Private ·	Michael Thomas John Linney	5 April 1991
25006724	Junior Leader	James Simon Windsor	4 September 1991
24242170	Sergeant	James Bernard Devaney	23 May 1992
519749	Captain	Steven Peter Wormald	29 April 1994
25007501	Lance Corporal	Jason Glen Rout	13 February 1999
24899285	Corporal	Geoffrey Towler	15 February 2002
25096163	Lance Corporal	Darren John George	9 April 2002
25152868	Private	Joseva Lewaicei	13 May 2006
25175826	Private	Adam Peter Morris	13 May 2006
25218223	Private	Christopher Gray	13 April 2007
25145045	Lance Corporal	George Russell Davey	20 May 2007
25029000	Corporal	Darren Wayne Bonner	28 May 2007
25234459	Private	Andrew James Borkertas	15 June 2007
25164651	Lance Corporal	Alexander Hawkins	25 July 2007
25136740	Private	Tony Alan Rawson	10 August 2007
557466	Captain	David Charles Hicks MC	11 August 2007
25220423	Private	Robert Graham Foster	23 August 2007
25218969	Private	Aaron James McClure	23 August 2007
25189115	Private	John Steven Thrumble	23 August 2007
25211552	Private	Scott James Mugridge	14 April 2008
25238217	Lance Corporal	Adam Paul Drane	7 December 2009
30062524	Private	Robert Stephen Hayes	3 January 2010
565710	Captain	Martin Oliver Driver	15 March 2010
30040130	Private	James Douglas Grigg	16 March 2010
25115713	Lance Corporal	Scott Thomas Michael Hardy	16 March 2010
25022690	Corporal	Alexander William Guy MC	15 June 2012
30043203	Lance Corporal	Craig John Roberts	13 July 2013

The 'Remembrance' section of the Regimental Museum at Duxford includes an interactive display listing all those who have died while serving with the Regiment, whether or not they were on duty at the time, and giving further details where available.